PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			ame	Execution Date			
Claus Peter Hasel				11/04/2011			
Bernhard Schonmetzler				11/04/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Firma SVM Schultz Verwaltungs-GmbH & Co. KG							
Street Address:	Allgauer Strabe 30						
City:	Memmingen						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	D-87700						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1327		13273	855				
Application Number: 13273855 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(413)733	3-4543		00 00			
Phone: 413-736-5401				\$40			
Email: patentdocket@ip-lawyers.com							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail							
Correspondent Name: MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5449-0002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nicholas J. Tuccillo				
Total Attachments: 3 source=5449-0002ExecutedAssignmt#page1.tif source=5449-0002ExecutedAssignmt#page2.tif source=5449-0002ExecutedAssignmt#page3.tif PATENT							
501773743			RFFI	027468 FRAME: 0996			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Claus Peter Hasel Hofgutstraße 19, D-87700 Memmingen

and

Bernhard Schönmetzler Schwenden 5, D-87730 Bad Grönenbach

hereby sell and assign to Firma SVM Schultz Verwaltungs-GmbH & Co. KG

having a principal place of business at Allgäuer Straße 30, D-87700 Memmingen

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

SOLENOID

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on 11/4/2011 and identified as Attorney Docket No.

5449-0002 (Serial No. 13/273855, filed on October 14, 2011)

and such patents as may issue thereon and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said

Firma SVM Schultz Verwaltungs-GmbH & Co. KG

execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said **Firma SVM Schultz Verwaltungs-GmbH & Co. KG**

its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries. [Attorney Docket No.] 5449-0002

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Firma SVM Schultz Verwaltungs-GmbH & Co. KG

its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Claus Petre pul Date: 4. 11. 2011

[Claus Peter Hase]

Bernhard Schönmetzler] Date: 04.11.2011

1

Date:_____

Witness (Signature) Date: 04.11.2011

Witness (Please Print Name)

	Reate Mailes	
Witness	(Signature)	

Witness (Please Print Name)

Date: 04. 11. 2011_

WITNESSES

Latzko, Gisela Falkenweg 7, D-88319 Aitrach

Maier, Beate Brüchlins 39, D-87724 Ottobeuren

> PATENT REEL: 027468 FRAME: 0999

.

.

RECORDED: 01/03/2012